	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	<u> </u>	HFD02-0011		D. VVING		07/2	5/2008			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN BOONE LEWIS H	EALTH CARE	1380 SOU	et address, city, state, zip code D Southern ave se Shington, DC 20032						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES JUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
L 000	Initial Comments			L 000			1			
	25, 2008. The for record review, ob facility staff and residents based of	ey was conducted July 2 llowing-deficiencies wen servations, and interview residents. The sample in on a census of 163 residencey and four (4) supple	e based on ws with the noluded 25 lents on		•					
L 033	3207.11 Nursing	Facilities		L 0 36		•				
	examination and status at least evidocumented in the This Statute is no Based on record (4) of 25 sampled determined that the comprehensive manufacture of the status of t	hall have a comprehensive evaluation of his or her ery twelve (12) months, he resident's medical record met as evidenced by: review and staff interview a resident records, it was the physician failed to conedical examination and arnually. Residents #5	health and ord. w for four mplete a health							
1	The findings inclu	ide:			·		Ì			
<u>;</u>	the previous com	sident #5's record reveal prehensive medical exar evaluation was complet	mination			•				
	this review that a	dence in the record at the comprehensive medical health status evaluation une 7, 2007.	-							
	Employee #5 on J He/she acknowled evaluation and he completed for Jun	erview was conducted w fuly 22, 2008 at 10:00 Al dged that an annual med alth status evaluation was e, 2008. The record was	M, lical as not				,			
alth Regulat	ion Administration	ia Brus	<u></u>		TITLE		(XB) DATE			
ABORATURY D	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE		99 01	administrator	9-3	08			
			08	T QI	IX411	If continuer	on sheet 1 of			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB HFD02-0011		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		111 002-0011	STREET AND	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZID CODE	0112	3/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE	SE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REI NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 036	the previous compression health status every examination and he completed after June. A face-to-face intervent examination and health status every evaluation evaluation and health status every evaluation. The results evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation evaluation. The results evaluation eva	dent #8's record reveal ehensive medical example and the record at the mprehensive medical alth status evaluation in 24, 2007. Wiew was conducted welly 23, 2008 at 11:00 and that an annual medical example and the status evaluation with status evaluation with status evaluation with status evaluation with status evaluation was completed in the record at the mprehensive medical alth status evaluation	mination ed June e time of was ith AM. dical as not s reviewed aled that mination ed June e time of was ith I. He/she aluation pleted for ly 22, aled that mination	L 036	Residents #5, #8, #14 and #16 #1, #2, #3 and #4 1. Primary physician for resident #5 was called on 8/14/08 to comple H&P and H&P was completed or 8/24/08 for resident #5 and 8/27/ for resident #8. Resident #14 ar H&P was in the clinical record with completion date of 2/1/08 for resident #16. 2. All other resident's identified clinical were reviewed for H&P compliant corrected as needed. 3. All unit secretaries were inservice Unit managers on 8/14/08 on chand physicians notification on parand upcoming H&P. 4. History and Physicals will be mounit Secretaries and findings report Quarterly CQI.	te annual n /08 for nd #16 ith a ident #14 ical records nce and was ed by the art audits ast due	09/08/08
	13, 2007.	The second of th					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	TED
		HFD02-0011	STREET ADDI	_ RESS, CITY, ST/		07/2	5/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL RENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 036	Continued From pag	 je 2		L 036			
	this review that a co examination and hea completed after Mar A face-to-face interv Employee #3 on July He/she acknowledge evaluation and healt	nce in the record at the mprehensive medical alth status evaluation ich 13, 2007. View was conducted way 23, 2008 at 12:20 Ped that an annual medith status evaluation was reviewed.	was rith M. dical as not				
L 051	3210.4 Nursing Faci	lities		L 051			
	A charge nurse shal following:	l be responsible for th	ie				
		dent visits to assess ps and implementing a ervention;					
•		ation records for comp scription of physician stop-order policies;					
		nts' plans of care for nd approaches, and re	evising				
		nsibility to the nursing ng care of specific res					
	(e)Supervising and e employee on the uni	evaluating each nursir t; and	ng				
	her designee informe	tor of Nursing Service ed about the status of net as evidenced by:					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
NAME OF SE	OVIDED OD CUDDUED	111 002-0011	STREET AND	I RESS, CITY, ST/	ATE ZIP CODE	01/23	3/2006
	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	Based on staff intern (8) of 25 sampled re the charge nurse fai plans with appropriathree (3) residents for reactions for the use medications, one (1) one (1) resident for pehaviors, one (1) resident's care plan resident's for dialysis hospice care; and R 20, and 21. The findings include 1. The charge nurse care plan with approbehavior. A review of the resident followings: A "Nursing Care Pla"Had [two] 2 episotoward [two] 2 resident A "Social Progress N Care Plan Progress incidents during this scratched another reresident on the left be agitation and other be [Psychiatric evaluation of the Resist May 8, 2008 lacked and the care in the series of the resident of the Resist May 8, 2008 lacked in the Resist May 8,	met as evidenced by: view and record review esidents, it was determ led to: initiate and upon the goals and approace or the potential for advence of nine (9) or more resident with skin impsychotropic medication, or esident for behavior, or for communication, or s and one (1) resident residents # 2, 4, 10, 1: failed to update Resident's clinical record resident's clinical record residents" Notes" dated May 14, Notes Resident has assessment period we resident in the face and resident in the face and resident concerns the oreast. Resident has est residence that addition re initiated after aforer	pairment, ons pairment, ons one (1) he (1) hs for 1, 15, 18, dent # 2's oaches for evealed 4, 2008, behavior 2008, "had here she dianother pisodes of lat require in " dated hal goals	L 051	#1. Residents #2 1. Unit manager updated resident #2 care plan with the appropriate go approaches on 7/25/08. 2. All other residents identified with care plans clinical records were reand updated as indicated. 3. Unit managers were inserviced by 8/25/08 on Updating Behavior Ca after each unusual occurrence at 4. Random care plan audits by unit and MDS Coordinator and report CQI.	als and behavior eviewed y DON on are Plans nd monthly. managers	09/08/08

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	rED	
		TIF DOZ-0011		DEDO OITO OT	ATE ZID CODE	0772	5/2008
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, ST.			
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL RE INTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	employee # 3 on Jul 2:30 PM. He/she ac record lacked evided plan was updated wapproaches after the agitation and inapprovas reviewed on Jul 2. The charge nurse potential adverse dr (9) or more medications: A review of the clinic revealed physician of June 4, and July 2, 2 medications: "Acetaminophen, A Ferrous Sulfate, Fur Metoprolol Tartrate, Hydrochloride, Simulated for the pote for the use of nine (9) On July 23, 2008 at to-face interview wa He/she acknowledge plan for the potential of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) and stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the normal stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine (9) or more must have missed the nine stream of nine stream	riew was conducted was 23, 2008 at approxional knowledged that the conce that the resident 'ith additional goals are aforementioned episopriate behavior. The	mately clinical s care nd sodes of record re plan for se of nine at #4 ed May 5, e following te liquid, e, Ranitidine ovolin." a care les was reactions is. M, a face-ployee #3. Red a care in the use aid, "I reviewed	L 051	 #2, #3B and #4 Residents #4, 10 and 11 1. Unit manager initiated adverse care plan for nine or more medi Resident #4, 10 and 11 on 7/23 2. All other residents identified on medications clinical records we for nine or more medications ar initiated as indicated. 3. Unit managers were inservice initiating care plans for adverseaction of nine or more med DON on 8/25/08. 4. Monthly review of POSs and the charge nurses during Machangeover and report in questions. 	cations on 1/08. nine or more re reviewed and care plan ce on rese drug dication by I MARs by AR check/	09/08/08

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
NAME OF D		111 002-0011	STREET AND	I RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE ZIR CODE	0772	<u>5/2006</u>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE- ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	adverse drug reactimore medications. A. Facility staff faile impaired skin integring Review of Residen Admission Assessmunder "Skin Assess was identified on thorder was obtained to the April and May Record (TAR), the to May 5, 2008. On Mon the TAR that the There was no evide skin integrity with approximately with approximately assessment dated A On July 23, 2008 at interview was conducted acknowledged that should have been in reviewed on July 23. B. The charge nurse potential adverse drug or more medicated A review of Residen physician's 30 day conclude the following more medicated that should have been in reviewed on July 23.	r skin impairment and ons for the use of nine ons for the use of nine of the use of nine of the use of nine of the use of nine on the use of th	a "Nursing 21, 2008. blister atment according essment daily until umented proaches omplete. ace 44. He/she egrity as re plan for se of nine	L 051	#3A Resident #10 1. Retrospectively unable to correct error for resident #10. Unit manainserviced on 7/25/08 by DON or skin impairment care plan as indicated. 2. All other residents identified with for skin impairment clinical record reviewed and an impaired skin in plan was initiated as indicated. 3. Unit managers were inserviced of skin impairment care plans on 8/DON. 4. Random chart audits by Unit manand MDS Coordinator for impaire integrity care plan report in quarter.	ager initiating cated. potential ds were tegrity care in initiating 26/08 by hagers d skin	09/08/08

_	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		HFD02-0011		D. 441110		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	Continued From page	ge 6		L 051			
	There was no evide plan with appropriat initiated for the pote for the use of nine (so the use of nine (so the use of nine). On July 23, 2008 at interview was conducted acknowledged that adverse drug reaction more medications so record was reviewed. The charge nurse potential adverse drug or more medicat. A review of the clinic revealed physician 11, June 14, and Jug following medication. "Amlodipine Besyla Aspirin, Caduet, Clo Metoclopramide, Mu Pantoprazole, Zinc States and evide."	ence in the record that the goals and approach the goals are plan for a poter on for the use of nine thould have been initiated on July 23, 2008. The failed to initiate a carrug reactions for the ustions for Resident #11. The call record for Resident orders dated and signally 12, 2008 that including the goals are goals. The call record for Resident the goals of the goals are goals and signally 12, 2008 that including the goals are goals and Selenium such the goals and Selenium the goals and seleni	reactions is. face #4. He/she ntial (9) or ited. The re plan for se of nine at #11 ned May ded the Acid, Lisinopril, a sulfide" a care				
	initiated for the pote	te goals and approach ential for adverse drug 9) or more medication	reactions				
	On July 23, 2008 at approximately 3:55 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #3. He/she acknowledged that the record lacked a care plan for potential adverse drugs reactions for the use of nine (9) or more medications. He/she said, "I must have missed		oloyee #3. ked a care for the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUME HFD02-0011		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	ΈD
NAME OF D	OVIDED OD OUDDUED	111 002-0011	etbeet ADD	L DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIR CODE		5/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE	SE		
(X4) ID PREF!X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE- ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 051	5. The charge nurse with goals and approvate was receiving a psy. Signed and dated "Frevealed the followin May 5, 2008 - "Sero every day for agitate June 4, 2008 - "Sero every day for agitate July 2, 2008 - "Sero every day for agitate July 2, 2008 - "Sero weekly X 6 weeks the Seroquel 25 mg 2 x 2008 then D/C [disconsultant] as orded A review of the May Medication Administ Seroquel 25 mg was [indicating that the nather resident] as orded A review of the record plan was developed Resident #15's use A face-to-face interved Employee #3 on Juli PM. He/she acknow developed for the use The record was review 6. The charge nurse an emergency dialyst	as reviewed on July 2 e failed to update a ca coaches for Resident # chotropic medication. Physician's Order Formag: quel 25 mg 1 tablet by con behavior." coquel 25 mg 1 tablet by conduct 25 mg 1 tablet by conduct 25 mg no [By Monan weekly x 4 weeks sta continue after] 4 weeks tration Record reveales initialed by the nurse nedication was administed. rd lacked evidence the with goals and appro of a psychotropic medication riew was conducted we y 23 2008 at approximate of a psychotropic medication reved July 23, 2008. failed to update care sis plan for Resident # igned July 2, 2008, di	re plan 15, who ms" y mouth by mouth outh] 4 x and July 31, s." ed that existered to lication. In attely 4:05 and was not redication. plan for 18.	L 051	#5 Resident #15 1. Unit manager updated the psych medication care plan for residents identified on psychotropic medications clinical were reviewed and psychotropic medication care plan was update indicated. 3. Unit managers were inserviced of 8/26/08 by DON on updating car residents with psychotropic medication care plan update and MDS Coordinator for psychomedication care plan update and quarterly CQI. #6 Resident #18 1. Unit manager updated resident #	dent #15 on Il records Red as In records Red as	09/08/08
					care plan on 7/23/08 and placed emergency dialysis kit at residen on 7/23/08.	an	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET		
		HFD02-0011				07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	SULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	Continued From page 8 On July 23, 2008, at approximately 3:45 PM, the resident was observed sitting at beside in a			L 051	#6 cont. 2. All other residents identified recedialysis clinical records were reviand updated as indicated and an	ewed	
	A review of the care updated on July 3, 2 and approaches to a procedures. A face-to-face interv	heelchair. There were no emergency devices in e room at the time of the observation. review of the care plan "Renal Disease" last odated on July 3, 2008, lacked evidence of goals and approaches to address any emergency care or occedures. face-to-face interview was conducted on July 23,			emergency dialysis kit was place at bedside. 3. All licensed staff were inserviced Unit managers on 7/23/08 on an emergency dialysis plan and placemergency dialysis kit in resident and initialing on MAR. 4. Random dialysis care plan audit to the state of the stat	by the sing an s's room	
	acknowledged that remergency devices reviewed on July 23	2008 at 3:50 AM with Employee #23. He/she acknowledged that resident did not have any emergency devices at the bedside. The record was reviewed on July 23, 2008. 7. The charge nurse failed to revise the care plans to meet Resident # 20's communication needs. A review of the clinical record revealed an "Alteration in Communication" care plan initiated December 19, 2007 and last updated June 25, 2008			dialysis resident and new admiss Weekly room rounds by charge n Ensure emergency dialysis kit is report in quarterly CQI. #7 Resident #20	ion. urse to	09/08/08
	"Alteration in Comm December 19, 2007 as follows:				A list of the most common ADL ca words were interpreted into reside native language and place on cor care plan 8/25/08 and placed on a communication card for everyday staff.	ent #20 mmunication a	
	related to Language evidenced by not sp Goal #1: Resident v	t: Alteration in commure Barrier (from Africa) a beaking English. will make needs knownerbal communication, the	as n by using		All other residents identified with communication/language barrier records were reviewed and care pupdated as indicated.		
	next 90 days. Goal # 2: Resident	will successfully maken: 90% of the time".			All staff inserviced on 8/25/08 by managers on Communicating with with Communication/language ba	h Residents	
	are:	erventions for the two	, , •		 All new admissions will be asses communication/language barrier plan initiated and staff inserviced admission's communication requi 	and a care on new rement	
	•		-		in a timely manner report in quart	erly CQI.	09/08/08

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMB	CLIA ER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	-LE CONSTRUCTION	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/25/2008
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIR CODE	01/20/2000
	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CF REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICE	
L 051	yes or no question. 3. Encourage expreencourage initiation Nonverbal gestures 4. Validate meaning examples: [No examples: [No examples: Increase resident communication with participation." Approach #6 was acany/all staff (if avail) employee was ident spoke the same dia The evaluation of thon March 25, 2008, met Sometimes under the communication of the documented, "Need despite no oral communication of the communication of the communication of the despite no oral communication of the communication of	esident: Signals and gression of feelings, and of conversation by: of nonverbal communication of conversation by: of nonverbal communication of conversation by: of of nonverbal communication of conversation of conversatio	nication, ng group 08: "Utilize lect." [No who mented being challenge 008 nds ith n July 24, eration in nd sident in he record	L 051	#8 Resident #21 1. Unit manager updated resident #21 vappropriate goals and approaches for Hospice care on 7/24/08. 2. All other residents identified on hospicare plans were updated as indicated.	ice care,

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/I		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2!	5/2008
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	Continued From pag	 ge 10		L 051	#8 cont.		
	resident was admitted 2008. The Physician dated June 11, 2008 under diagnosis and discharge plan. A "Death with Dignit Plan" was initiated of "Patient admitted to "A physician's progrestated, "Continue with There was no evided plan was updated with the plan was updated with th	ated June 23, 2008 in [Hospice].	ne 10, In of Care esuscitate ort Care dicated 008 the care hes and	-	3. All staff was inserviced on hospic care plans 8/20/08 by the Community Hospice Coordinator. 4. Unit managers and DON will revie resident's clinical records placed care to ensure hospice has provid plan within 72 hours of placement and report quarterly CQI.	unity ew all on hospice ded a care	09/08/08
L 052	Employee #3 on July 3:30 PM. He/she acl goals and approacheresident was admitted was reviewed on July 3211.1 Nursing Faci Sufficient nursing timesident to ensure the	lities ne shall be given to ea nat the resident	nately ional fter the e record	L 052			
	supplements and flu rehabilitative nursing (b)Proper care to mi	eations, diet and nutriti	d s and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SL COMPLE		
		HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		_
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOUT WASHINGT	HERN AVE ON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 11		L 052			
	resident is comfortal evidenced by freedo	y personal grooming s ble, clean, and neat a om from body odor, cle clean, neat and well-gr	s eaned and				
	(d) Protection from a	accident, injury, and in	ifection;				
	(e)Encouragement, assistance, and training in self-care and group activities;						
	(f)Encouragement a	nd assistance to:					
		d and dress or be dres and shoes or slippers n good repair;					
	(2)Use the dining roo	om if he or she is able	e; and				
	(3)Participate in mea activities; with eating	aningful social and red ;	creational				
	(g)Prompt, unhurried requires or request h	d assistance if he or s nelp with eating;	he				
	(h)Prescribed adapti him or her in eating independently;	ive self-help devices t	o assist				
	(i)Assistance, if need including oral acre; a	ded, with daily hygiend and	e,				
	j)Prompt response to help.	o an activated call bel	l or call for				
	This Statute is not n	net as evidenced by:					
	review for four (4) of	on, staff interview and 25 sampled residents icient nursing time wa	s, it was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER SUPPLIER (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING O7/25/200 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 052 Continued From page 12 provided to residents as evidenced by failing to: schedule a pacemaker check for one (1) resident, and administer medication as per physician's order for two (2) residents. Residents #1, JH1, JH2 and JH3. (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X4) ID (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X4) ID (X4) I									
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE WASHINGTON, DC 20032			IDENTIFICATION NUME		A. BUILDIN	G	PLETED		
CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE WASHINGTON, DC 20032 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 052 Continued From page 12 provided to residents as evidenced by failing to: schedule a pacemaker check for one (1) resident, provide nectar thickened liquids for one (1) resident, and administer medication as per physician's order for two (2) residents. Residents #1, JH1, JH2 and IH2	NAME OF DE	OVIDER OR CURRULER	HFD02-0011	STREET ADD	PESS CITY ST		1125/2008		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) 1. Unit manager ensured that resident #1 pacemaker was checked on 7/25/08.			ALTH CARE	1380 SOU	JTHERN AVE SE				
provided to residents as evidenced by failing to: schedule a pacemaker check for one (1) resident, provide nectar thickened liquids for one (1) resident, and administer medication as per physician's order for two (2) residents. Residents #1, JH1, JH2 and	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-			
The findings include: 1. The facility staff failed to follow physician's order for pacemaker checks for Resident #1. A review of Resident #4's record revealed a physician's order dated July 7, 2007 for "Pacemaker Check every six (6) months Jun and Jan by [name of company]." pacemakers clinical records were reviewed for pacemaker scheck compliance and corrected as indicated. 3. Licensed staff and unit secretaries were inserviced on 7/23/08 by Unit manager on pacemaker check schedule and compliance. 4. Pacemaker resident names are to be listed on Unit manager's monthly audit	L 052	provided to resident schedule a pacema provide nectar thick and administer med for two (2) residents JH3. The findings include 1. The facility staff for pacemaker check A review of Resider physician's order da Check every six (6) of company]." There was no evide pacemaker check h January, 2008. During a face-to-fact was conducted on JHe/she acknowledg had not been done reviewed July 23, 202. Facility staff failed in accordance with the Resident JH2. On July 21, 2008, at the medication pass administering medication pass administering medication Resident JH2, along the resi	ats as evidenced by fail aker check for one (1) akened liquids for one (2) akened liquids for one (3) akened liquids for one (4) akened liquids for one (4) akened liquids for one (5) akened liquids for one (6) akened at a liquid liqu	resident, 1) resident, an's order JH2 and an's order d a Pacemaker by [name ance oyee #4 PM. or check record was ck liquids or aM, during rved l KCl 10 Sulfate o mg tablet o water.	L 052	 Unit manager ensured that resident #1 pacemaker was checked on 7/25/08. All other residents identified with pacemakers clinical records were reviewed for pacemaker check compliance and corrected as indicated. Licensed staff and unit secretaries were inserviced on 7/23/08 by Unit manager on pacemaker check schedule and compliance. Pacemaker resident names are to be listed on Unit manager's monthly audit form and report in quarterly CQI. Charge nurse provided resident #JH2 medication draw with nectar/thickened liquid supplement for the next medication pass on 7/21/08. Charge nurse was inserviced 7/21/08 on following physician orders and the physician was made awar the resident did not receive the nectar/thickened liquid no adverse reaction to the resident. All other residents identified with orders for the resident. 	r		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET			
	-	111 DOZ 0011	STREET ADD	DESS CITY ST	ATE 710 CODE	01123	3/2008	
	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1380 SOU	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JTHERN AVE SE STON, DC 20032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 052	during the reconcilia physician's order sig "Start nectar thick like A face-to-face interved Employee #20 on Jt 12:00 PM. He/she a medication was not liquids. The record 3. The facility staff for the administration Resident JH2. On July 21, 2008, and during the medication observed administer Resident JH3. Employee #21 was a amount of medication resident. During the pass, it was discoved Lovenox injection gincorrect. The July 2008 physical 28, 2008 directed "Langet 0.5 ml (50 mg) Vein Thrombosis.". A face-to-face interve 2008, at approximate #21. After reviewing Administration Reconstruction of the physician of wrong amount of Legar 1.	ation of the medication and July 2, 2008 direquid." view was conducted wally 25, 2008 at approximately 10:00 and pass, the nurse was ring Lovenox injection observed giving the eron in the Lovenox syrie reconciliation of the reconciliation of the red that the amounts even to resident JH3 was conducted or ely 3:10 PM with Empthe resident's Medical and (MAR), Employee and (MAR), Employ	cted, ith imately kened 21, 2008. an's orders for AM, s to ntire nge to the medication of as ned June inge, s for Deep n July 21, loyee tion #21 stated nd the d to the	L 052	 #2 cont. 3. All licensed staff was inserviced of 7/22/08 by the Unit manager on for the physician's orders on nectar/the physician's orders on nectar/the liquids. 4. Random medication cart check for presence of nectar/thickened liquit report in quarterly CQI. #3 Resident #JH3 1. DON and Unit manager call pharm 7/21 and 7/22, 2008 to clarify the dosage of Lovenox for resident #. Charge nurse was inserviced on 7 following the physician's orders an physician was made aware of me error on 7/21/08 and that there was adverse reaction to the resident. 2. All other residents identified on Loward MARs were reviewed for the correspond clarified as indicated. 3. Licensed staff was inserviced by the manager on 7/21 and 7/22,2008 of correct medication dosage administration of Lovenox on 7/28 DON, Unit manager and Inservice Coordinator. 4. Random medication pass observatinservice Coordinator and report in the correct of the correct dosage in the correct dosage. 4. Random medication pass observatinservice Coordinator and report in the correct of the correct dosage. 	macy on correct JH3. 7/21/08 on as no ovenox ect dosage the Unit on the distration. In g a page 8/08 by example of the correct by the correct of the correct of the Unit on the distration.	09/08/08	
	resident. The chart v	was reviewed on July	21, 2008.		CQI.	ii quaiteily	09/08/08	

	-						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	•	HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TBE PRECEDED BY FULL REI ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	. ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From page	ge 14		L 052			
		failed to follow a phys stration of Senna-Ger JH1.			#4 Resident #JH1		
	On July 22, 2008, at approximately 9:50 AM, during the medication pass, the nurse was observed administering one (1) Senna-Gen tablet to Resident JH1. On July 22, 2008, at approximately 2:20 PM, during the reconciliation of the medication pass, it was discovered that the incorrect medication was given. The physician's order form signed July 21, 2008				Charge nurse was inserviced on following the physician's order fo #JH1 and the physician was mad medication error on 7/22/08 and was no adverse reaction to the research.	or resident de aware of that there	
					All other residents identified on S medication draw were reviewed presence of the correct medication medication cart and pharmacy c needed.	for the on in the	
	The physician's order form signed July 21, 2008 directed, "Senna w/Docusate (Pericolace) 8.6 mg / 50 mg, 1 tab by mouth every day for bowel regimen." A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #22 on July 22, 2008, at approximately 2:30 PM. He/she acknowledged that the incorrect medication was given to the resident. The record			Licensed staff was inserviced by manager on 7/22,2008 on admin correct medication. Licensed strobserved during a medication paragraph correct medication administration Senekot and other medications by DON, Unit manager and Inserviced Coordinator.	nistrating the aff was ass for the of on 7/28/08		
L 080	was review on July 2 3216.1 Nursing Fac			L 080	Random medication pass observ Inservice Coordinator and report CQI.		09/08/08
	and chemical restrain This Statute is not real Based on observation interview for one (1) determined that the	met as evidenced by: on, record review and of 25 sampled reside clinical record lacked otector [hand mitten] v ce for Resident #10.	staff nts, it was evidence		Resident #10 1. Unit manager called physician or for clarification of the pillow-paw resident #10 and the order was december of the pillow-paw resident #10 and the order was december of the pillow plan were reviewed and updated or discontinued.	order for discontinued. ne to ARS/care	
	On July 23, 2008 at	approximately 11:40	AM,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMB			(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALT	H CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL REG IFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Resident #10 was obseroom with the pillow pastand next to the reside A face-to-face interview conducted on July 23, stated, "I don't apply the But [Resident #10] weather a face-to-face interview conducted on July 23, stated, "I don't apply the But [Resident #10] weather a face-to-face interview conducted on July 23, stated, "I don't apply the But [Resident #10] weather a face-to-face interview condition for 90 days. Of restraint and condition interview for estraint and condition interview for extraints. Release ever minutes. Release ever minutes. Re-evaluate a restraints every ninety. A telephone order date the physician May 7, 20 "Pillow paw protectors inflected scratches." The order was renewed physician's orders sign. There was no evidence addressed the following orders regarding the pillow what conditions, check restraint, condition of reand release (of restrain at least ten minutes. A review of the July 20 Record [MAR] revealed for pillow paw protector (for your information) a indicate that the pillow	erved lying in bed in aw protector on the in aw protector on the in ent's bed. w with Employee #1 2008 at 9:58 AM. In the hand mitts, the nuture ars them every day. I ariant Use" policy are fective 09/19/00, will read as follows: reason) while (under Check for proper pon of resident every ry two hours for at leason and document need (90) days." Led May 2, 2008 and 008, directed the follow hands to prevent do not the July 2008 and 1008, directed the follow hands to prevent do not the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are that the physician gin the May 7 or Julillow paw protectors are the may 100 or 100 o	7 was He/she Jurses do. The Apply The what Diacement The Signed by Howing: The self- The Signed by Howing: The self- The self	L 080	3. All licensed staff was informed the pillow-paws are a form of restrainserviced on the Restraint Police Procedure on 7/24/08. 4. Residents with restraints are to the Unit manager's monthly a and reported in quarterly CQI.	nts and by and be placed	09/08/08

					<u> </u>		
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		111 202-0011	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZID CODE		5/2000
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
CAROLY				THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 080	Continued From page 16 paw protectors were applied to the resident's hands.			L 080			
	According to the "Re and procedure No. Spermission physic understand that the restraint will be done continued restraint is legal representative. The record lacked e Authorization" was pillow paw protector. The resident's use of the resident was unawas no care plan de approaches to addre proctor; there were interventions that we	estraint Authorization" 906, effective 09/19/00 cally restrained due to reevaluation of the ne e every to determine is necessary resident estignature and date evidence that the "Res- completed for the use for the pillow paw protect able to release/remove eveloped with goals ar ess the use of the pillo no other devices and/e ere tried prior to obtain aw protector to determine	o, "I give I eed for this e if nt or the " traint of the esment for ctor that e; there nd ow paw or ning an				
	device was the least attempts to reduce to the state of t	approximately 11:04 approx	AM, a t an IDT not the per sident s for at mentation		·		

PRINTED: 08/19/2008 FORM APPROVED

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING HFD02-0011 07/25/2008 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE WASHINGTON, DC 20032 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG TAG L 080 Continued From page 17 L 080 use of the pillow paw protector. The record was reviewed on July 23, 2008. L 099 L 099 3219.1 Nursing Facilities 1. All areas (ABCD) have been cleaned; the ice machine has been replaced and was installed on July 25, 2008. Food and drink shall be clean, wholesome, free from spoilage, safe for human consumption, and 2. Because other areas have the potential to served in accordance with the requirements set be affected therefore other equipment forth in Title 23, Subtitle B. D. C. Municipal items were inspected to ensure cleanliness Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through 40. and corrected as needed. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the survey period, it 3. Cleaning schedules were instituted for the was determined that housekeeping and kitchen equipment. Inservice was done on maintenance services were not adequate to ensure 8/26/08 by Dietary supervisor on cleaning that the facility was maintained in a safe and of appliances and ice machine. sanitary manner as evidenced by soiled kitchen appliances. A. Gas stove top and tray will be cleaned after each meal and the supervisor will check daily before closing. A tour of the kitchen was conducted on July 21, B. Ovens will be cleaned weekly. 2008 from 8:45 AM to 11:45 AM in the presence of C. Deep fat fryer will cleaned after each Employee #8 and the findings were acknowledged use and checked daily by the supervisor. at the time of the observations. D. Streamer will be cleaned daily and checked by the supervisor. The findings include: E. Ice machine will be cleaned/inspected. The following appliances were observed soiled in 4. Cleaning schedules have been instituted the main kitchen: to monitor equipment/areas. An audit of the system checks will be maintained by A. Gas stove in one (1) of one (1) stove observed; the Food Service Manager to ensure B. Ovens in two (2) of two (2) ovens observed; equipment/areas are in compliance. C. Deep fryer in one (1) of one (1) deep fryer Results of the findings of the audits will be 09/08/08 reported in the Quarterly CQI meeting. D. Steamer in one (1) of one (1) steamer observed; E. Ice Machine in one (1) of one (1) ice machine observed.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

						_,	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLET		
N. ME OF DE		111 002-0011	L STREET AND	DESS CITY ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	0112	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE	SE		
(X4) 1D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 100	January Compagnic			L 100			
	Each facility shall e employees who are carry out the function. This Statute is not Based on observation review, it was deterned in the dieta of operations These present in the dieta of operations These presence of Employ AM. The findings include Upon review of the schedule, it was deinsufficient certified proper sanitary techneach shift. The food service so 1 to July 21, 2008, were not scheduled times: July 1, 2008 from 4, July 5, 2008 from 6, July 6, 2008 from 3, July 14, 2008 from 3, July 14, 2008 from 3, July 15, 2008 from 3, July 19, 2008 from 3, July 19, 2008 from 3, July 19, 2008 from 3, July 20, 200	mploy sufficient food secompetent and qualifiers of the dietary servimet as evidenced by: on, staff interview and mined that the facility of tified food handlers were department during the observations were movee #8 on July 21, 200 estermined that there we food handlers to ensure the dietary staff records a determined that there we food handlers to ensure the following days are the following days are to provide	record failed to vere the hours lade in the loss at 9:30 at 9:30 at lized on from July handlers and	L 100	 Dietary staff attended a Food Haclass on July 25, 2008. A sche been initiated to ensure there is certified handlers during meal ptersonal pters	dule has adequate reparation. ewed to have been established ach ewal of	09/08/08
	July 20, 2008 from 2:30 PM to 7:30 PM A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #8 at 9:30 AM on July 21, 2008. At the time of this review, he/she stated, "We don't have enough certified food handlers for weekends and one (1) evening during the week. I have three (3) employees scheduled to attend training on July						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	HFD02-0011			B. WING		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PR			STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	0772	-
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 100	Continued From pag	je 19		L 100			_
	23, 2008. "						
L 205	3232.3 Nursing Faci	lities		L 205			
	Summaries and analysis of incidents shall be reviewed at least monthly by the Administrator or designee in order to identify and correct health and safety hazards and patterns of occurrence. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff and resident interviews, it was determined that the facility failed to operationalize policies and procedures for identification, investigation and reporting of abuse,						
	neglect, mistreatment and misappropriation of funds as evidenced by failing to: include verbal as a type of abuse in its policy and procedures, investigate injuries of unknown origin and report incidents of alleged abuse to the State Agency.						
	The findings include:	:					
		ty's abuse training pro 5, 2008 at 1:25 PM wi					
	Employee #15 stated, "On hire, we do a background and reference check and we validate that the employee has a license or certificate. In orientation, we train the new employees on abuse and residents rights. Abuse training is done annually around the employee's anniversary date."						
	Inservice Training fo According to this doc identified as eligible	enced the document, completion of the Man r February - June 200 cument, 63 employees for training by their his ompleted abuse traini	8." s were re date.				

PRINTED: 08/19/2008 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING HFD02-0011 07/25/2008 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE **CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE** WASHINGTON, DC 20032 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY
OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-(X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX PREFIX REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG TAG L 205 L 205 Continued From page 20 employees were beyond their annual hire date and had not attended an abuse training class at this Residents #2, #19 and #22 time of this review. Employee #15 presented the following documents: 1. Residents #2 Incident Report was faxed on " Resident Abuse, Neglect and Misappropriation of 6/4/08, Resident #19 Incident Report was Property, Policy & Procedure No.117, 3/3/06", a " faxed on 7/25/08 and Resident #22 Incident Resident Abuse " packet given to each employee Report was faxed on 9/09/08. Staff involved during training, "Seven Steps to Preventing Abuse in these incidents were inserviced on these ". "Abuse Definitions" and a packet titled ' specific residents on 8/6/08. Resident Abuse " including definitions and preventive actions. 2. All other residents identified with reported injuries of unknown origin, compliant of Types of abuse as defined in the above cited facility inappropriate verbal exchange or violation s policy included physical, psychological, sexual, of resident's rights will be investigated and financial, active neglect and passive neglect in reported in the designated time frame to the Department of Health. section "IV -Identification." 3. All staff was inserviced by the Inservice Psychological abuse was defined as "The threat of Coordinator on Investigating and Reporting injury, unreasonable confinement and punishment Incidents of Alleged Abuse and Injuries of or verbal intimidation humiliation that may result in Unknown Ongin on 8/6/08, 8/7/08, 8/8/09 mental anguish such as anxiety or depression. and 8/9/08. Example- yelling, screaming or using demeaning language or ridicule. " There was no other type of 4. Review Incident Reports and complaints as abuse in the definitions that included an explanation they occur and investigate in a timely of verbal abuse. manner and report to Department of Health and report in Quarterly CQI meeting. 09/08/08 There was no evidence in the above cited documents that indicated that verbal abuse was included as a type of abuse. In section " IV -Identification, physical abuse includes unexplained injuries or explanation inconsistent with medical findings, such as: fractures ... "

There was no evidence that Resident #2's fracture of unknown origin, (reference CFR 483.13, F225 of

this report) was investigated by the facility.

OHX411

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u></u>	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE				
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		OUTHERN AVE SE NGTON, DC 20032					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
L 205	Continued From page 21			L 205					
	According to section "VII: Reporting/Response 1. All alleged violations concerning abuse, neglect or misappropriation of property are reported immediately to the Administrator/Designee and other enforcement agencies, according to state law including the State Survey and Certification Agency (nurse aide registry or licensing authorities). " The above cited incidents for Residents #2, 19, and 22 were not reported to the State Agency. The facility failed to include verbal as a type of abuse in section "IV Identification" of the abuse policy and procedures, and in all additional documents that included definitions of types of abuse. The facility failed to investigate an injury of unknown origin and report incidents of alleged abuse to the State Agency.								
L 206	3232.4 Nursing Faci	ilities		L 206					
	record and reported forty-eight (48) hours incidents and accide resident shall be rep within eight (8) hours	be documented in the to the licensing agences of occurrence, exceptents that result in harm ported to the licensing sof occurrence. The property of the licensing sof occurrence. The property of the licensing sof occurrence. The property of the licensing sof occurrence.	cy within pt that n to a						
	interviews for five (5 was determined that investigate and repo	riew and staff and reside) of 25 sampled reside t facility staff failed to: ort to the State Agency octential abuse violation 19 and 22.	ents, it identify, injuries						

PRINTED: 08/19/2008 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CLIA BER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HFD02-0011		B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	07/2	5/2008	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE	1	OUTHERN AVE SE INGTON, DC 20032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE- ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 206				L 206	#1, #2, #3, #4 and #5			
	unknown origin and Agency for Residen A review of Residen the following: Review of the nurse May 11, 2008 at 6:0 superficial scratches hematoma on (RT) May 17, 2008, no tir S/S [signs and symp Resident's son was 160 mg/ml was give [Medical Doctor] maray to (L) site of ribs May 19, 2008 at 3:0 and reported X-ray in 7th Rib." June 3, 2008 at 9:30 CNA observe an old resident" A physician's order directed " Bone de Osteoporosis." The completed May 27, as "Within Normal L. According to a Nurs	d to investigate injuried to report them to the t #1. Int #1's clinical record as progress notes: If PM: "Resident notes on the (RT) [right] for [right] hand" If the one that reported an as per order for paired aware. Order recest." If PM: "Radiology [narevealed FX [fracture] of PM: " writer was of bruise under the ® edated May 19, 2008 are shifty testR/O [rule] bone density test was 2008 with results documents."	state revealed ted with rearm and ts showing 5:00 PM. Tylenol n. MD elived for X- me] called of (L) [left] called by ye of the t 3:00 PM tout] s umented ess note		Residents #1, 2, 6, 19 and 22 1. Resident #1 Incident Report 6/4/08. Resident #2 Incident faxed 7/25/08. Resident #6 was faxed 7/22/08. Resider Report was faxed on 9/09 /0 #22 Incident Report was fax Staff involved in these incide inserviced on these specific 8/6/08. 2. All other residents identified injunes of unknown origin, or inappropriate verbal exchang of resident's rights will be invreported in the designated to the Department of Health. 3. All staff was inserviced by the Coordinator on Investigation Incidents of Alleged Abuse a Unknown Origin on 8/6/08, 8 and 8/9/08. 4. Review Incident Reports and they occur and investigate in manner and report to Depart and report in Quarterly CQL in the coordinate of the coor	t Report was Incident Report int #19 Incident 8 and resident ted on 9/09/08. Ints were residents on with reported impliant of the or violation restigated and the frame to the Inservice and Reporting the Injuries of the Inj	09/ 08/08	
	dated June 4, 2008 evaluate resident wi	at 12:00 Noon, "as th newly developed b R [right] eye second	sked to ruise				i	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	ΓED	
		HFD02-0011				07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 206	Continued From page 23			L 206			
	X-ray of ® orbital bone; Hold Plavix X 5 days; CBC, PT (prothrombin time)/INR (international normalized ratio) in am; Ice Pack Q Shift for 5 minutes X 5 Days." June 5, 2008 PT result was 10.8 [range 9.6-12.7 secs] and the INR result was 1.0 [range .8-1.1]. Resident observed lying in bed on July 24,2008 at 11:00 AM. Resident and bedding were clean. Resident was not responsive to verbal communication. The resident was restless and flayed his/her hands when touched by staff attempting to replace his/her arm band. Face-to-face interview with Employee #17 was conducted on July 24, 2008 at 11:10 AM. Employee #17 stated, "The resident does not move in bed. [The resident] is a fighter and does not like to be touched. [Resident #1] will kick and fight." When asked if staff had received training on handling difficult residents, Employee # 17 responded: "When a resident is combative at least 2 people are to provide care."						
	A face-to-face interview was conducted on July 24, 2008 at 3:07 PM with Employees #4. Employee #4 stated, "I talked to the staff regarding the above incidents but did not document the investigation. I was concerned about the number of injuries so I started to give all the staff inservices on abuse." Employee #4 could not confirm that reports of the above incidents were sent to the State Agency either by facsimile, electronic mail or letter mail. The record was reviewed on July 24, 2008.						
		d to report an injury of 2 to the State Agency					

		•					
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	rED
		HFD02-0011			_	07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RECENTIFYING INFORMATION)	SULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 206	Continued From page	ge 24		L 206			
	A review of Reside the following:	ent #2's clinical record i	revealed				
	documented " CN assisted resident wi Living] observed Le redness and painful surrounding areas. to PMD [Primary Me	d April 25, 2008 at 4:4 IA [Certified Nursing A ith ADLs [Activities of I ift thumb to be swollen I. No skin breaks to the Hand warm to touch. I edical Doctor]. Orders . Place call to RP [Res	ssistant] Daily I [with] the thumb or Placed call given				
	April 25, 2008 at 5:0 the left thumb. MD v	00 PM,"X-ray results was called"	fracture of				
	#3 on April 29, 2008 The report was add State Agency. Ther	ation completed by En 3, and was reviewed. ressed to the attention re was no evidence in I injury was reported to	of the the record				
	An interview was conducted on July 25, 2008 at approximately 10:00 AM with Employees #1, 2, and 3. These employees could not confirm the report was sent to the State Agency either by facsimile, electronic mail or letter mail. The record was reviewed on July 25, 2008.						
		ed to report an injury of 6 to the State Agency.					
	A review of Resider the following:	nt #6's clinical record r	revealed				
		d July 21, 2008 at 10:3 noted with bruising (L)				·	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	TED
		HFD02-0011				07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLVAIROONE LEWIS DE ALTUCARE				THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 206	Continued From pag	ge 25		L 206			_
	and (R) thigh with dark appearance. No opening/drainage noted. PMD [Private Medical Doctor] notified, labs ordered - family notified." A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee # 2 at approximately 2:00 PM on July 23, 2008. He/she acknowledged that the report was not sent to the State Agency. The record was reviewed on July 23, 2008 4. Facility staff failed to identify and investigate Resident # 19's right swollen hand (from wrist to finger) as an injury of unknown origin and report the injury to the State Agency.						
	A review of Residenthe following nurses	t #19's clinical record (' notes:	revealed				
	right swollen hand fr noted, verbalized no	0 PM:"Resident note rom wrist to fingerno pain at this time. ROI ithin Normal Limit]o be done."	redness M WNL				
		30 PM:"Stable and v sult read negative for n."					
	A review of the facility's incident/ unusual occurrence reports failed to reveal that the resident's swollen right hand and fingers were documented or investigated.						
	A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #3 on July 23, 2008 at approximately 2:30 PM. He/she stated, "I did not consider this as an unusual incident/occurrence."						
		I to identify, report and verbal abuse towards					

		1						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		DER.	A. BUILDING					
		HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDI	=_ L RESS, CITY, ST/	ATE, ZIP CODE	0172	0/2000	
	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE	1380 SOU	THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 206	Continued From page	ge 26		L 206				
	Resident #22.		,					
		o-face interview was o 2:00 PM with Resider						
	He/she stated that staff didn't always talk to [him/her] in the proper way. "They [staff] try to get back at me because I speak up" The resident then presented a letter that had been written to the facility Administrator by his/her attorney and legal guardian on June 22, 2008. The letter referenced the reporting of a formal complaint to the facility Administrator, Director of Nursing and the Social Worker regarding an incident that occurred on Saturday, June 21, 2008 involving the resident, the guardian and a certified nursing assistant (CNA). The letter referenced the following:				,			
	[Resident #22] in his asked that [he/she] that was emanating [his/her] roommate. Human Waste that I some time during the contacted and in resent in replyl indicated to me, in some thuman waste but meaning bad breath [his/her] diaper did ridd not need cleaning [Resident #22] be contacted to me.	ne 22, 2008, I was vis s/her room [#]. During be cleaned due to a s from [him/her] as wel The odors appeared that been on the patie the day. The nurse was sponse, [Employee #1 cated to [Employee #1 cated to [Employee #1 aper needed to be chat aper needed to be chat the eat dinner. [Employee so many words that the at [Resident #22's-] mon, and body odor and the month need changing and the eat of the lines are that the eat of the lines are the lines are that the eat of the lines are the lines	my visit, I trong odor l as to be ints for s 6] was 16] that inged e #16] e odor was buth, hat d [he/she] at 6] refused					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUME HFD02-0011		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/25/2008	
		HFD02-0011				0772	3/2008
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AUDI	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE- ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 206	Continued From pa	ge 27		L 206			
	respond and handle	e the situation"					
	A face-to-face interview was conducted on July 23, 2008 at 5:05 PM with Employees #1, #2 and #3. When queried regarding the above stated incident, it was determined that the facility did not investigate this incident as potential alleged abuse and did not report this incident to the State agency. Employee #1 stated, "I saw this as disrespect to the resident's attorney." Additionally, Employee #1 stated that Employee #16 left his/her assignment on June 22, 2008 and the facility when he/she found out about the letter from the resident's attorney and was later terminated for desertion.						
	Employee #2 responded that it was investigated by HR [Human Resources] as inappropriate behavior of the CNA toward the attorney. He/she stated, "I did not view this incident as abuse." Employee #3 stated: "I feel that it was a confrontation between the CNA and the attorney and I did not do a written investigation. It was given to Human Resources for follow-up."		behavior				
	2008 at 2:10 PM with He/she stated, "I to customer is always sorry, even if we do [Employee #16] did sorry. Employee #16 being disrespected. around cleaned the the attorney."	old [Employee #16] that right and we have to so it think we are wrong in the want to say [he/she always felt that [he/soff [Employee #16] finally resident and shook har	at the lay we are ly was ly came ands with				
	When Employee #1	3 was queried regardi	ng the				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/25/2008	
NAME OF BE		111 502 0011	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZIR CODE	UIIZ	3/2000
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 206	Continued From page above incident as rehis/her response wadidn't view it as an a a communication private queried as to wistated, "Abuse can lidetect any in this sit." When asked about a responded, "I'm not asked about writing #13 stated, "I didn't. I thought it was over. When asked about I regarding the reside replied, "I had heard time. I'd heard about. Employee #13 was these comments. His comments were marresident." A face-to-face intervious at 1.25 PM with stated, "On hire, we check and we validate license or certificate."	ge 28 epresentative of verballias, "The way it came to abuse situation. I thougoblem. When [Employed to constitutes abuse be verbal or physical. Juliation." abuse training, Employaware that we had it." an incident report, Enwrite an incident report." Employee #16's comment's mouth, Employee that before it wasn't [his/her] breath." asked if the resident leyshe replied, "Yes, de in the presence of the mouth of th	o me I ght it was yee #13] , he/she I didn't yee #13 When hployee rt because nent #13 t the first heard these the n July 25, she reference has a ain the	TAG	REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	RIATE DEFICIENCY)	DATE
	Abuse training is do employee's annivers Employee #15 was a staff had received al referenced the docu Completion of the M	abuse and residents rine annually around the sary date." asked how many of the buse training. Employment, "Summation of landatory Inservice Training to this	e current ee #15 the aining for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDINI B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED	
		HFD02-0011	1				5/2008
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, ST.	·		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE		THERN AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 206	identified as eligible for training by their hire date. 37 employees had completed abuse training. 26 employees were beyond their annual hire date and had not attended an abuse training class at this time of this review. Employee #15 presented the policy and educational hand -outs that were used to train staff. Absent from the educational handouts was a definition of verbal abuse. Employees #1, 2, and 3 failed to recognize potential resident abuse in this reported incident and to investigate as potential abuse and to report this incident to the State						
L 247			L 247	 A. New Air Conditioning units were by the Maintenance staff on the and 3rd floor lounge August 27- All other day rooms were check Maintenance staff to ensure conduct corrected as needed. Maintenance staff will conduct rounds to ensure compliance. Findings will be reported in the CQI meeting. 	28, 2008. ked by mpliance monthly	09/08/08	

_	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/(IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	red
		HFD02-0011			ATE 310 0005	0772	5/2008
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA			
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	LTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 247	time of the observation. July 25, 2008 at 10:55 AM, the temperature was 85.2 F in the 3rd floor dining room at the time of this observation three (3) residents and two (2) facility staff members were present in the dining room. July 25, 2008 at 11:02 AM, the temperature was 85.1 F in the 2nd floor dining room. These observations were made in the presence of Employee #15 who acknowledged these findings at the time of the observations. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #1 on July 25, 2008 at approximately 1:00 PM. He/she acknowledged that the temperatures in the 2nd and 3rd floor lounge and dining areas were high. Employee #1 stated, "We [the facility] are installing new units on the roof. The units [staff on the units] were instructed not to place residents in the dayrooms."		L 247				
L 314	If the room is not for single occupancy, each bed shall have flameproof ceiling suspended curtains which extend around each bed in order to provide the resident total visual privacy, in combination with adjacent walls and curtains. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview for one (1) of 25 sampled residents, facility staff failed to promote Resident #5's dignity during a skin observation; and during the environmental tour it was observed that 18 of 27 privacy curtains in residents' rooms failed to provide complete visual privacy. These observations were made in the presence of Employees #3, 4, 5, 6, 15, and 16.		L 314				

The findings include:

PRINTED: 08/19/2008 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

07/25/2008

HFD02-0011

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1380 SOUTHERN AVE SE

B. WING _

CAROLYN BOONE LEWIS HEALTH CARE		1380 SOUTHERN AV VASHINGTON, DC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGUL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
L 314	Continued From page 31 A. On July 25, 2008 at approximately 10:45 acility staff failed to pull the privacy curtain completely around Resident #5's bed [bed B located near the window, to provide complet privacy during a skin observation. His/her roommate was seated in a chair betwand B beds at this time of the observation. Resident #5's lower body was completely explored the stand B beds at this time of the observation. Resident #5's lower body was completely explored the stand B beds at this time of the observation. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #18 immediately after the procedure Employee #18 stated, "The curtain is short a pulled it all the way it would have been open other end and the roommate would have been osee everything from where [he/she] was she/she acknowledged that the curtain was no pulled completely around the resident's bed the procedure. B. During the environmental tour conducted 22, 2008 from 9:00 AM through 11:52 AM, procurtains in the following rooms were observed too short in width to provide complete visual for residents during personal care: 110 A and B beds, 111 A and B beds, 138 A beds, 144 A bed, 121 A bed, 211 A and B beds, 144 A bed, 213 A bed, 218 B bed, 242 B bed A bed, 310 A bed, 318 B bed and 338 B bed of 27 rooms observed. The findings were acknowledged at the time observations.	L 314 AM, Pe visual ween A sposed. Ire ind if I at the en able itting." ot during on July rivacy id to be privacy A and B eds, d, 244 in 18	#A. Resident #5 1. Unit manager called housekeeping on 7/22/08 to get wider privacy curtain for resident #5. Curtain was exchanged on 7/28/08. 2. All other residents rooms were checked and privacy curtains were ordered. Privacy curtains were replaced on 9/08/08. 3. All staff was inserviced on 7/28/08 concerning Privacy and Dignity for All Residents by unit managers. 4. Unit rounds by Unit Managers and Housekeeping staff will be conducted bi-weekly to ensure proper fitting of privacy curtains and reported in Quarterly CQI. #B. 1. Privacy curtains have been ordered for the room numbers 110A and B, 111A and B, 138A and B, 144A, 121A, 211A and B, 212B, 213A, 218B, 242B, 244A, 310A, 318B, and 338B that were identified during the survey. 2. All resident rooms have been checked for proper fitting curtains and replacement curtains were installed on9/08/08. 3. The Environmental Service Manager and/or Supervisor will conduct environmental rounds/audit on a bi-weekly basis to ensure Privacy curtains are in compliance. 4. Findings of environmental rounds will be	09/08/08	
	3256.1 Nursing Facilities	L 410	reported in the Quarterly CQI meeting.	9/08/08	

	_						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: HFD02-0011			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/25/2008		
		111 502-0011	CTREET ARR	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE ZID CODE	0112.	3/2000
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, , ,	•		
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE		THERN AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 410	maintenance service exterior and the intense sanitary, orderly, comanner. This Statute is not Based on observations determined that maintenance service that the facility was sanitary manner as marred/scarred bastiles and odors determined that the environmental of 2008 from 9:00 AM presence of Emploon The findings included 1. The following itermarred/scarred: A. The first floor day (3) day rooms obsee B. Arm chairs in the of seven (7) chairs of C. Entry doors to the of two (2) entry doors. The following itermanced: A. Walls in the 2nd of three (3) day rooms B. Baseboards in the of three (3) day rooms C. Floor tiles were conserved.	rovide housekeeping are se necessary to mainterior of the facility in a sumfortable and attraction met as evidenced by: ons during the survey thousekeeping and es were not adequate maintained in a safe are evidenced by: damage eboards, walls, showed etced in resident areas tour was conducted or through 11:52 AM in the yees #3, 4, 5, 6, 15, and etc. In some walls in one (1) room walls in one (1) room walls in one (1) rose first floor day room in observed. In sobserved. In sobserved.	period, it to ensure and and/or ar room a July 22, he and 16. definition one (1) or and 3rd	L 410	1. The areas identified below as m scarred were corrected on 8/29 A. Walls have been repaired/pa B. Chairs have been replaced. C. Entry doors have been repaired. D. Floor tiles in the 1 st and 3 rd fix Rooms have been repaired. E. Baseboards in the 2 nd floor dinave been replaced. F. Area around the Nurses Staticleaned and disinfected. 2. The Environmental Service and staff has conducted a facility witensure that the walls, floors, base and equipment are in good/funct Repairs were made as needed. 3. Maintenance staff will conduct monthly Preventative Maintenar on equipment and repair as need Environmental Service Manage will conduct monthly audits on the areas to ensure cleanliness. 4. The findings of the audits will be to the Quarterly CQI.	inted. red/painted. oor shower ayrooms on was Maintenance de check to seboards, tional. andom nce audits ided. The r/Supervisor ne various	9/08/08

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HFD02-0011		B. WING		07/2	5/2008
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		_
CAROLY	N BOONE LEWIS HEA	ALTH CARE		THERN AVE TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
L 410	Continued From pa	ge 33		L 410			
	3. Urine odors were detected on the first floor near the nurses' station on July 21, 2008 at 11:50 AM.						
L 421	3256.12 Nursing Facilities Each building, each piece of equipment, and the grounds shall be regularly maintained and attended. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the inspection of the main kitchen, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the ice machine in a safe operating condition. The findings include: On July 21, 2008 at 9:00 AM, the ice machine in the main kitchen was observed with rust build-up on the tray and chute. This ice machine provided ice for the entire facility for residents' consumption. This observation was made in the presence of Employee		L 421	 The ice machine that in the main was replaced 7/25/08. Director of Food Services has inicleaning schedule for the ice mades. Inservice was given by Director of Service to Dietary staff on 8/27/0. Properly cleaning of the ice mach. Monitoring of ice machine will be monthly and findings reported to CQI. 	tiated a chine. of Food 8 on nine. conducted	09/08/08	
L 426	that the premises and shall be kept climight provide harboth This Statute is not Based on observation the survey period, it	e constructed and maine free from insects and ean and free from deborage for insects and remet as evidenced by: ons and staff interview was determined that the pest free environment	d rodents, ris that odents. during the facility	L 426			

The findings include:

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMB			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	HFD02-0011			B. WING		07/2	5/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1380 SOU	RESS, CITY, ST. THERN AVE TON, DC 20	SE		7.2.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 426	Pests were observed July 21, 2008 at 8:44 July 21, 2008 at 9:04 July 22, 2008 at 10:4 halfway near the din July 22, 2008 at 11:4 July 22, 2008 at 11:4 July 22, 2008 at 4:06 July 23, 2008 at 10:2 July 24, 2008 at 11:2 near the nurse 's state A face-to-face interved Employee #16 on July He/she stated, "[A pospray every week. With flying insects." These observations Employees #3, 4, 5, the findings at the tire	d in the following area 5 AM, gnats in the ma 0 AM, gnats in room 2 5 AM, gnats in room 1 46 AM, gnats in the 1s ing room. 59 AM, gnats in room 3 25 AM, fly in room 242 24 AM, gnats on the 1 ation. riew was conducted w uly 22, 2008 at 10:50 A est control company] We still have some pro were made in the pre 8 and 16 who acknow me of the observations om the re-certification is	ain kitchen 238. 144. st floor 129. 318. 2. st floor ith AM. comes to oblems sence of wledged s. This is a	L 426	 The areas identified during the sukitchen, Rooms 238, 144, 129,31 1st floor hallway and Nursing Staticleaned and trash removed. The Control Contractor visited during for extermination purposes. The Environmental Service Manachecked other resident rooms for and trash removal and/or extermi Trash cans are cleaned weekly a Needed to prevent further occurred. The Environmental Service Manainserviced the EMS staff 8/27/08 trash removal, cleaning of the trascontainers and proper cleaning te in resident rooms and other communication. Weekly rounds/audits will be conditing of the rounds/audits will Reported in the quarterly CQI me 	8, 242, ion were Pest the survey ager has insect ination. Ind as ences. Ager on shechniques mon areas. Aducted by es. be	09/08/08